Failure to maintain flood 

mitigation infrastructure shall be a citable offense. The owner of the seawall shall demonstrate 

progress towards repairing the cited defect within sixty (60) days of receiving notification and 

complete repairs within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of receipt of the citation. If the 

required repair meets the substantial repair threshold, the property owner shall design, obtain 

permits, and cause to be constructed, seawall improvements that meet the minimum elevation 

and design requirements within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of receipt of the citation. 

(c) Tidal flood barriers below a minimum five (5) feet NAVD88 elevation shall be improved, 

designed and constructed so as to prevent tidal waters from impacting adjacent properties or 

public rights-of-way. Causing, suffering or allowing the trespass of tidal waters onto adjacent